Amendment No. 996

Assembly Amendment to Assembly Bill No. 411 First Reprint					(BDR 34-260)
Proposed by:	Committee or	n Ways and Means			
Amendment I	Box:				
Resolves Conf	flicts with: N	/A			
Amends: S	ummary: No	Title: Yes Prea	mble: No	Joint Sponsorsh	nip: No Digest: No
ASSEMBLY	ACTION	Initial and Date	SENATE	ACTION	Initial and Date
	Lost \square		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	oted \(\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{\b	Initial and Date
Concurred In	·		Concurre	-	
Receded [•	eded Not	
"shall, in consultation with the State Board,". Amend section 1, page 1, line 6, by deleting "new". Amend section 1, page 1, line 7, after "2007." by inserting: "To the extent feasible, the Department of Public Safety and the State Board shall prescribe the					
three point restraint system as the appropriate safety restraint.".					
Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sec. 3 and renumbering sections 4 through 6 as sections 3					
through 5.					
Amend sec. 4, page 5, line 12, by deleting "I," and inserting:					
"I and within the amount of money appropriated for this purpose,".					
Amend sec.	4, page 5, lin	e 13, by deleting " n	ew".		
KCR					Date: 5/25/2005

A.B. No. 411—Requires appropriate safety restraints in school buses.

A_AB411_R1_996

Amend sec. 4, page 5, line 19, by deleting "new".

Amend sec. 5, page 6, lines 24 and 31, by deleting "new".

Amend the bill as a whole by adding a new section designated sec. 6, following sec. 6, to read as follows:

"Sec. 6. On or before September 1, 2006, the State Board of Education shall compile information from each school district that provides an estimate of the financial costs for each school district to comply with the provisions of this act. The compilation must be included in the biennial budgetary request prepared by the Department of Education."

Amend sec. 7, page 8, line 27, by deleting "shall" and inserting:

"shall, in consultation with the State Board of Education,".

Amend sec. 7, page 8, line 30, by deleting "section 7" and inserting:

"sections 6 and 7".

Amend sec. 7, page 8, line 35, by deleting "6," and inserting "5,".

Amend the title of the bill by deleting the fourth and fifth lines and inserting:

"used for the transportation of pupils; requiring under certain circumstances that school buses which are purchased on or after July 1, 2007, to".